#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NORTHROP GRUMMAN CORPORATION		03/28/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NORTHROP GRUMMAN SYSTEMS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1840 Century Park East	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90067	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3634901	E-2C HAWKEYE	
Registration Number:	3439072	NAV DDS	
Registration Number:	3058868	TABLETBRIDGE	
Registration Number:	1414361	THUNDERBOLT	
Registration Number:	3934737	VIPER STRIKE	
Registration Number:	3508535	VISIONMASTER FT	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7044441000

natalie.blakeney@alston.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Martha Gayle Barber

Alston & Bird LLP, 101 South Tryon Stree Address Line 1:

Suite 4000 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

**REEL: 004507 FRAME: 0773** 

**TRADEMARK** 900187705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034726-397687
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martha Gayle Barber
Signature:	/Martha Gayle Barber/
Date:	03/28/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=NGC Assignment#page1.tif source=NGC Assignment#page2.tif source=NGC Assignment#page3.tif source=NGC Assignment#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004507 FRAME: 0774

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the 28<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2011, by and between NORTHROP GRUMMAN CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 1840 Century Park East, Los Angeles, California 90067 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") and NORTHROP GRUMMAN SYSTEMS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 1840 Century Park East, Los Angeles, California 90067 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") (collectively, the "Parties"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the exclusive and record owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and the corresponding trademark registrations identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill established by use of the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer, and sell unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the associated usage and goodwill, including all rights of action against third parties for past, present and future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this transfer, assignment, and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants and covenants that it has the full power and authority to convey the rights, title, and interest herein assigned, transferred, and sold to ASSIGNEE, that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and that it will execute

1 of 3

any and all other instruments which may be necessary to perfect and evidence ASSIGNEE's ownership of the property and rights herein conveyed.

The Parties agree that this Assignment constitutes the entire agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE with respect to the subject matter hereof. The Parties also agree that no modification or waiver or any amendment to any provision of this Assignment shall be binding upon either party unless it is made in writing and signed by both Parties.

This Assignment may be signed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which shall together constitute one instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

NORTHROP GRUMMAN CORPORATION

Kothlen M. Salmas  Kathleen M. Salmas	as
By: Kathleen M. Salmas	
Title: Senior Counsel and Assistant Se	ecretary
Sworn to and subscribed before me this	s day of, 2011.
[SEAL]	Notary Public
	Name:
	My Commission Expires:

## CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT

⊠ See Attached Document (Notary to cross or See Statement Below (Lines 1–5 to be completed).	ut lines 1-6 below) pleted only by document signer[s], <i>not</i> Notary)
2	and the second s
\$	
5	
Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)
State of California	
County ofLos Angeles	
	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this
LOUISE TRAMMEL Commission # 1802663 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me (.) (,)  (and
My Comm. Expires Jun 20, 2012	(2)
	Name of Signer  proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person who appeared before me.)
	Signature Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	,
Though the information below is not required by law, valuable to persons relying on the document and co fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to and	ould prevent OF SIGNER #1 OF SIGNER #2
Further Description of Any Attached Document	Top of thumb here Top of thumb here
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date: Number of	Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5910 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004507 FRAME: 0777

# **EXHIBIT A**

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION No.	Registration Date	Jurisdiction
E-2C HAWKEYE	3,634,901	6/9/2009	United States of America
NAV DDS	3,439,072	6/3/2008	United States of America
TABLETBRIDGE	3,058,868	2/14/2006	United States of America
THUNDERBOLT	1,414,361	10/21/1986	United States of America
VIPER STRIKE	3,934,737	3/22/2011	United States of America
VISIONMASTER FT	3,508,535	9/30/2008	United States of America
TABLETBRIDGE	4,885,119	8/5/2005	Japan
TABLETBRIDGE	4,142,253	1/25/2006	European Union

1 of 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004507 FRAME: 0778